## **SPSO** decision report



Case:201401716, Crofting CommissionSector:Scottish Government and devolved administrationSubject:handling of applicationOutcome:not duly made or withdrawn, no recommendations

## Summary

Mr C complained to us about a number of issues surrounding his application to sublet his croft, as he felt that the application had been handled inappropriately. However, Mr C contacted us before we completed our investigation and asked to withdraw his complaint. In light of Mr C's request, we did not take the matter forward and so did not reach a decision on his complaint.